RESOLUTION OF THE

DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CONSENTING TO CHANGE THE NAME OF STONE MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, by Act of the Legislature, 2008 H.B. 816, as amended, the Georgia Legislature enacted the DeKalb County Community Improvement Districts Act of 2008; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Act, the Stone Mountain Community Improvement District (hereinafter "CID") was created by Resolution of the DeKalb County Commission on April 26, 2011; and

WHEREAS, none of the CID is situated within the City of Stone Mountain, and since the date of the CID's creation the City of Tucker has been incorporated, a portion of which includes the CID boundaries; and

WHEREAS, the CID has engaged in a process to re-brand itself so as to accentuate its location to promote the development of its area of Tucker in DeKalb County, and has resolved to rename itself **Tucker Summit Community Improvement District**; and

WHEREAS, the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners has determined that the renaming of the CID would promote the provision of governmental services and facilities within said District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners consents to the renaming of the Stone Mountain Community Improvement District so that it is now known as **Tucker Summit Community Improvement District**.

	PASSED AND AD	OPTED by the Board of Commissioners of DeKalb County, Geo	orgia
this _	day of	, 201	
		Chair	
ATTE	ST:		

Clerk to the Commission